
 

Updated: 11/5/2023 

 

 

Holy Cross 

Boys Basketball 

 

2023-2024 Green Team Competition 
Schedule 

 

# Date Time Location/Opponent Result 

1 Thursday, November 2 5:45pm @ Zion (Decatur)  

2 Wednesday, November 8 7:00pm @ Emmaus (Fort Wayne)  

3 Wednesday, November 15 6:15pm @ LSUS (Fort Wayne)  Mt. Calvary 

4 Saturday, November 18 11:30am v. Saint Jude (Fort Wayne)  

5 Monday, November 20 7:30pm @  St. Vincent de Paul (Fort Wayne)  

6 Thursday, November 30 5:45pm @ Suburban Bethlehem (Fort Wayne)  

7 Saturday, December 2 10:15am @ Emmanuel-St. Michael (Fort Wayne) Getz Campus 

8 Thursday, December 7 7:00pm v Saint Paul’s (Fort Wayne)  

9 Saturday, December 9 10:15am @ Concordia (Fort Wayne)  

10 Saturday, December 16 11:30am v. Central Lutheran (New Haven)  

11 Tuesday, December 19 7:30pm @ St. Charles  

12 Tuesday, January 9 6:45pm @ Lakewood Park (Auburn)  

13 Wednesday, January 10 7:00pm v Wyneken Memorial (Decatur)  

14 Thursday, January 11 5:45pm v Saint Peter’s (Fort Wayne)  

15 Thursday, January 18 7:00pm v. Canterbury  

16 Saturday, January 20 10:15am v Woodburn Lutheran  

17 Monday, January 22 7:30pm @ St. Elizabeth Ann Seton  

18     

 



 

 

Preseason Tournament @ Lutheran High School - Indianapolis, IN 

Friday, November 10 TBD TBD  

Saturday, November 11 

TBD TBD  

TBD TBD  

Sunday, November 12 TBD TBD  

 

Lutheran Schools Athletic Association Tournament - Fort Wayne, IN 

Tuesday, January 30 TBD TBD TBD  

Thursday, February 1 TBD TBD TBD  

Saturday, February 3 TBD TBD TBD  

Sunday, February 4 TBD TBD TBD  

 

Christ Lutheran Invitational Tournament - Peoria, IL 

Friday, February 16 TBD TBD  

Saturday, February 17 

TBD TBD  

TBD TBD  

Sunday, February 18 TBD TBD  

 

ILSAA State Tournament - Fort Wayne, IN 

Friday, February 23 TBD TBD  

Saturday, February 24 

TBD TBD  

TBD TBD  

Sunday, February 25 TBD TBD  

 



 

    

    

  

 


